502541849 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG JUN PARK	06/13/2008
YOUNG DAE LEE	06/13/2008
SEUNG JUNE YI	06/13/2008
SUNG DUCK CHUN	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
Street Address:	20 YEOUIDO-DONG, YEONGDUNGPO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14060505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)623-2211

 Phone:
 213-623-2221

 Email:
 patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2101-3524C1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. LOTPSEICH	

PATENT REEL: 031456 FRAME: 0790 OP \$40.00 14060

Signature:	/JEFFREY LOTSPEICH/	
Date:	10/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=8_2101-3524C1C1_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031456 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) PARK,	Sung Jun	(5)	
		(2) LEE, Yo	oung Dae	(6)	
		(3) YI, Seu	ng June	(7)	
		(4) CHUN,	Sung Duck	(8)	
		considerati	ons paid to eac	um of one dollar (\$1.00) h of the undersigned, the ansfer and set over to) and other good and valuable undersigned agree(s) to assign,
(9)	Insert name of Assignee		lectronics Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Repu	blic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee				Korea
, ,	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	WIRELESS (PCT Application of the control of the co	COMMUNICAT cation Serial No. e undersigned h	TON SYSTEM) as (have) executed an ap	PLINK SYNCHRONIZATION IN plication for patent in the United n countries corresponding
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) Jur	ne 13, 20	08	
and c	The undersigned agree continuing United States and for ments in connection with such appropriate to the connection of the connection with such appropriate to the connection with the	eign applicati	ions for the al	ove-identified invention	n any original, reissue, divisional and also to execute separate dient.
declar	The undersigned agreed concerning this application or coining evidence and going forward	ontinuation or	division thereof	cessary in connection with and to cooperate with the	any interference which may be Assignee in every way possible
in conr	The undersigned agree nection with claims or provisions of	e(s) to execute the Internatio	e all papers and onal Convention	documents and perform a for Protection of Industrial	any act which may be necessary Property or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to perforn	n all affirmative	acts which may be neces	sary to obtain a grant of a valid
said As interes The ur this as	s of the United States resulting from ssignee, as Assignee of the entire therein assigned, and that he has andersigned hereby appoints the ssignment any further identificat ited States Patent and Tradem	m said applic interest, and (they have) no Attorneys ion which ma ark Office fo	ation or any div hereby covena ot executed any Associated w ay be necessa r recordation o	ision or divisions or continuts that he has (they have agreement in conflict here ith Customer No. 0358 by or desirable in order of this document.	e) full right to convey the entire ewith. 384 the power to insert on
Date: _	June 13, -woo Signature	of Inventor_	Park Lee Young		
Date: _	June 13. 20 Signature	of Inventor	Lee Young	Dre	
Date: _	June 13,208 Signature	of Inventor	YZ Seung	June	
Date:	June 13,200 Signature	of Inventor	Chun Sun	Duck	

1